Arvel Spurlin

Occupant Name: Arvel Spurlin

Location: Section 3, Lot 37

Date of Birth: 12/20/1902

Date of Death: 9/18/1976

Date of Burial: 9/21/1976

Veteran: No

Lot Owner: Arvel Spurlin

Multiple Occupants: No

Comment:

Arvel Spurlin

Arvel Spurlin, 73, of 302 S. Frances St., Brownstown, died at 11:05 a.m. Saturday, Sept. 18, at the Turtle Creek Convalescent Center in Indianapolis. He had been in failing health for 11 years and had been seriously ill for five weeks.

Mr. Spuriin was born Dec. 20, 1902, in Shelby County, the son of the late Marion and Mary Elizabeth Hawkins Spuriin. He had lived in Jackson County since 1929 and was married at Jeffersonville on June 23, 1935, to Theima Hubbard Morris, who survives.

A member of the United Methodist Church, Mr. Spurlin was retired from the Kleffer Paper Mills, Inc., Brownstown, after working there for 30 years. He was a member of Washington Lodge No. 13, Free and accepted Masons, Brownstown, and was a 32nd degree Mason, being a member of the Valley of Indianapolis, Ancient and Accepted Scottish Rite. He also was a member of the Brownstown Knights of Pythias Lodge.

Besides the widow, he is survived by one daughter: Mrs. Donald (Susie) Hale, of Indianapolis, and two grandchildren. Two brothers and a sister preceded him in death.

Funeral services were conducted at 2:30 p.m. Tuesday from the Winklepleck-Weesner Funeral Home in Brownstown with the Rev. Robert Riggs, of the Brownstown United Methodist Church, officiating. Burial was in Fairview Cemetery.





